

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010

Mrs. Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva .. Appellant

Vs.

Mr. Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva .. Respondent

Ms. Rajashree P. Phadke for appellant.

CORAM: B. H. MARLAPALLE &
U. D. SALVI, JJ.

DECEMBER 06, 2010.

P.C.

Heard Ms. Phadke, the learned counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable after two weeks.

Hamdust allowed.

(U.D. SALVI, J.)

(B. H. MARLAPALLE, J.)