

Bsb

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NOS.316 & 320 OF 2010  
AND  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010  
ALONG WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 319 OF 2010**

Mrs.Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ... Appellant  
v/s  
Mr.Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ... Respondent

Ms.Rajashree P. Phadke for the appellant.  
None for the respondent.  
Both parties present in person.

**CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR &  
R. Y. GANOO, JJ.**

**DATED: 4TH AUGUST, 2011  
(In Chamber)**

**P.C.:**

1. Parties are present in chamber along with their advocates. We have interacted with the parties. From the deliberation which took place, it is obvious that there is no possibility of amicable settlement between the parties. In the circumstances, the only option for us is to place this matter for hearing in Court to be decided on its own merits.
2. To be listed on 16.8.2011 for admission.

**( R. Y. GANOO, J. ) (A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.)**

