

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010
WITH
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.161 OF 2010**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mrs.Rajashree Phadke, for the appellant.
Ms.Bhavana V Jadhav, for the respondent.
Both parties are present in-person.

**CORAM: D.B.BHOSALE AND
M.L.TAHALIYANI, JJ.**

DATE : 24/08/2011

PC:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent waives service.

Learned counsel for the respondent-husband, on instructions from the respondent, undertakes to prepare and file private paper book along with decree forms within a period of three months from today. His undertaking is accepted. R & P be called for.

After the private paper book is filed and R & P is received, liberty to the parties to apply for fixing early date of hearing.

(M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.) (D.B.BHOSALE, J.)

