

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010**

Mrs. Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva ..Appellant  
Vs  
Mr. Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ..Respondent

Ms Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva – Appellant-in-person present.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &  
M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

**DATE : JUNE 30, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Not on board. In view of urgency, taken on production board.

2] The appellant has been declined permission by the Committee to appear in person.

3] She submits that she is unable to engage a counsel. In the circumstances, we direct the Secretary, Legal Services Authorities to appoint a lawyer who will appear in this appeal on her behalf.

Necessary steps to that effect be taken within four weeks.

4] List as per CMIS date.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**

**(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)**