

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 159 OF 2010
WITH
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2010**

Mrs. Kirtida B. Chhadva ..Appellant
Vs
Mr. Bhavesh S. Chhadva ..Respondents

Ms Kirtida Chhadva, Appellant in person
Mr. Harsh Trivedi i/b M/s. Divya Shah and Co. for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
M. S. SONAK, JJ.
DATE : JULY 24, 2017.**

P.C. :

. The appellant Mrs Kirtida B. Chhadva has brought to our notice the order dated 21st July 2017 passed by the High Court Legal Services Committee, Bombay, by which Ms Megha D. Tembhone has been appointed as an advocate for the appellant. The appellant has also stated that the said Ms Megha D. Tembhone, Advocate has declined to appear on her behalf.

2] In view of aforesaid, we direct the Secretary High Court, Legal Services Committee, Bombay to appoint some other advocate for the appellant to appear in these appeals.

3] Learned counsel for the respondent submits that whatever are the arrears to be paid by the respondent to the appellant in regard to the maintenance amount shall be paid to her within 8 weeks.

4] We also make it clear that if the amount as stated above is not paid within 8 weeks, appropriate orders against the respondent for non-compliance of our order shall be passed.

5] List on 25th September 2017.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)