

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.159 OF 2010

Mrs. Kirtida Bhavesh Chhadva Appellant

versus

Bhavesh Shamji Chhadva ... Respondent

.....

- Ms. Latika H. Belingade, Advocate for the Appellant.
- Mr. Harsh Trivedi i/b. Ms. Divya Shah & Co., Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2018.**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Both the counsel submit that they are exploring possibility of settlement out of the Court. Hence they require some time. On their request, matter is adjourned in the weekly board commencing from 20/02/2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)